Acquire" include shares subject to options and restricted stock units that were vested as of August 16, 2010 or will vest within 60 days of
August 16, 2010 and (b) unless otherwise noted, each person identified possesses, to our knowledge, sole voting and investment power with
respect to the shares listed, subject to community property laws where applicable. Shares not outstanding but deemed beneficially owned by
virtue of the right of a person to acquire those shares are treated as outstanding only for purposes of determining the number and percent of
shares of common stock owned by such person or group. The information in this table is based upon information supplied by executive officers,
directors, principal and selling stockholders and Schedules 13G filed with the SEC. The address of all of our executive officers and directors is
in care of Aspen Technology, Inc., 200 Wheeler Road, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803.

Prior to Offering After Offering

Total Total
Outstanding

Shares

Right
to

Acquire
Shares
Offered

Outstanding
Shares

Right
to

AcquireName of Holder Number % Number %
5% Stockholders
Funds managed by Advent
International Corporation
75 State Street, 29th Floor
Boston, MA 02109

29,512,336 � 29,512,336 31.8% 15,000,000 14,512,336 � 14,512,336 15.6%

Waddell & Reed
Financial, Inc
6300 Lamar Avenue
Overland Park, KS 66202

14,683,233 � 14,683,233 15.8 � 14,683,233 � 14,683,233 15.8

Third Point LLC
390 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10022

5,021,000 � 5,021,000 5.4 � 5,021,000 � 5,021,000 5.4

Cadian Capital
Management, LLC
461 Fifth Avenue, 24th Floor
New York, New York 10017

4,785,818 � 4,785,818 5.2 � 4,785,818 � 4,785,818 5.2

Alydar Partners, LLC
222 Berkeley Street
17th Floor
Boston, MA 02116

3,989,884 � 3,989,884 4.3 � 3,989,884 � 3,989,884 4.3

119

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form S-1/A

151

Table of Contents

Prior to Offering After Offering

Total TotalOutstanding
Shares

Right to
Acquire

Shares
Offered

Outstanding
Shares

Right to
AcquireName of Holder Number % Number %

Named Executive Officers and Directors
Mark E. Fusco 201,937 1,970,054 2,171,991 2.3 � 201,937 1,970,054 2,171,991 2.3
Mark. P. Sullivan 11,089 9,667 20,756 * � 11,089 9,667 20,756 *
Manolis E. Kotzabasakis 30,770 479,373 510,143 * � 30,770 479,373 510,143 *
Frederic G. Hammond 26,079 242,065 268,144 * � 26,079 242,065 268,144 *
Antonio J. Pietri 56,315 97,974 154,289 * � 56,315 97,974 154,289 *
Joan C. McArdle 186,492 78,848 265,340 * � 186,492 78,848 265,340 *
Stephen M. Jennings 11,492 78,848 90,340 * � 11,492 78,848 90,340 *
Michael Pehl 11,492 63,300 74,792 * � 11,492 63,300 74,792 *
Donald P. Casey 11,492 51,300 62,792 * � 11,492 51,300 62,792 *
Gary E. Haroian 11,492 51,300 62,792 * � 11,492 51,300 62,792 *
David M. McKenna 11,492 27,300 38,792 * � 11,492 27,300 38,792 *
All executive officers and directors
as a group (11 persons) 395,142 3,150,029 3,545,171 3.7 � 395,142 3,150,029 3,545,171 3.7
Selling Stockholders
Advent Energy II Limited
Partnership 1,947,835 � 1,947,835 2.1

990,010
957,825 � 957,825 1.0

Advent Partners II Limited
Partnership 208,935 � 208,935 * 106,194 102,741 � 102,741 *
Advent Partners DMC III Limited
Partnership 109,478 � 109,478 * 55,644 53,834 � 53,834 *
Advent Partners GPE-III Limited
Partnership 35,378 � 35,378 * 17,982 17,396 � 17,396 *
Advent Partners GPE-IV Limited
Partnership 182,597 � 182,597 * 92,807 89,790 � 89,790 *
Advent Partners (NA) GPE-III
Limited Partnership 10,513 � 10,513 * 5,345 5,168 � 5,168 *
Advent PGGM Global Limited
Partnership 413,151 � 413,151 * 209,990 203,161 � 203,161 *
Digital Media &
Communications III Limited
Partnership 1,907,638 � 1,907,638 2.1 969,580 938,058 � 938,058 1.0
Digital Media &
Communications III-A Limited
Partnership 944,435 � 944,435 1.0 480,020 464,415 � 464,415 *
Digital Media &
Communications III-B Limited
Partnership 236,057 � 236,057 * 119,980 116,077 � 116,077 *
Digital Media &
Communications III-C Limited
Partnership 3,777,641 � 3,777,641 4.1 1,920,030 1,857,611 � 1,857,611 2.0
Digital Media &
Communications III-D C.V. 708,275 � 708,275 * 359,990 348,285 � 348,285 *
Digital Media &
Communications III-E C.V. 472,218 � 472,218 * 240,010 232,208 � 232,208 *
Global Private Equity III Limited
Partnership 4,131,728 � 4,131,728 4.4 2,100,000 2,031,728 � 2,031,728 2.2
Global Private Equity IV Limited
Partnership 14,426,457 � 14,426,457 15.5 7,332,418 7,094,039 � 7,094,039 7.6

*
Less than 1.0%

   For information relating to the securities attributed to funds managed by Advent International Corporation, see "�Selling Stockholders"
below.

   The securities attributed to Waddell & Reed Financial, Inc. are beneficially owned by one or more open-end investment companies or other
managed accounts that are advised or sub-advised by Ivy Investment Management Company, or IICO, an investment advisory subsidiary of
Waddell & Reed

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form S-1/A

152

120

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form S-1/A

153

Table of Contents